

RATE SHEET FOR ALLIANCE AT YOUNG PEOPLES LEARNING CENTER

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 30TH, 2021 THROUGH AUGUST 29TH, 2022

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 30 , 2		
2021/2022 RATES		
INFANTS		
	Community Rates	FRCC Student or Employee and PSD Employee Rate
5 days	\$400	\$370
3 days	\$310	\$280
2 days	\$220	\$190
Drop-In	\$115	
TODDLERS		
	Community Rates	FRCC Student or Employee and PSD Employee Rate
5 days	\$380	\$350
3 days	\$280	\$250
2 days	\$200	\$170
Drop-In	\$100	

Registration Fee

\$100.00 per child. One time based on continuous enrollment. Please see full financial policies for re-enrollment fee.

Drop-Ins

- Families may request to drop-in for unregistered days. These fees will be added to your billing statement which follows the day of drop-in care.
- Drop in care must be pre-approved and is based on availability in a classroom.

School Closures

- Parents are charged based on their registered schedule. If PSD schools are open and teachers are on duty, parents will be charged for their scheduled days, whether their child attends or not.
- If PSD schools close for snow or other emergency, and a child is scheduled for that day, parents will be charged for this day
- If PSD is closed or teachers are not on duty and their child is typically scheduled, parents will not be charged for this day.
 Please note, however, that we do not have a 4 day rate, so any child registered for a 5 day schedule on a week when the district is only open 4 days, will still be charged for a 5 day week.

Sibling Discount

- 8% if both children are full time, 5 days per week, and
- 5% if part time or 2 or 3 day schedules.

Please verify your exact discount with the center director.

Late Fees

A \$30.00 per week Late Fee is added to all accounts which are not current by the end of the week.